ordinary shares of \$0.3333 each. At the date of the registration of this minute all the ordinary shares of \$0.3333 each had been issued and were deemed to be fully paid up."

BUDDLE FINDLAY, Solicitors to the Company.

co450

M. No. 142/87

In the High Court of New Zealand, Napier Registry

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of **G. D. Saunders Limited**, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Napier and carrying on a farming operation:

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 1st day of December 1987, presented to the said Court by Trustees Executors and Agency Company of New Zealand Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Dunedin; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Napier on the 8th day of February 1988 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

J. A. WESTGATE, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

This notice was filed by John Arthur Westgate, solicitor for the petitioner. The petitioner's address for service is Sainsbury Logan & Williams, 35 Tennyson Street, Napier.

Note: Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post, to the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 5 kilometres of the office of the High Court at Napier, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 5th day of February 1988.

col1

M. No. 148/87

In the High Court of New Zealand, Dunedin Registry

In the matter of The Friendly Societies and Credit Unions Act 1982 and in the matter of the **Port Chalmers United Friendly Societies' Dispensary,** a Society registered under the Friendly Societies and Credit Unions Act 1982:

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named society by the High Court was, on the 9th day of December 1987, presented to the said Court by The Registrar of Friendly Societies and Credit Unions; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Dunedin on the 22nd day of February 1988 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said society desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

J. C. D. GUEST, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

This notice was filed by James Christopher Dexter Guest solicitor for the petitioner whose address for service is at the offices of Downie Stewart, Solicitors, Fifth Floor, 335 Princes Street, Dunedin.

Note: Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post, to the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 5 kilometres of the office of the High Court at Dunedin, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 19th day of February 1988.

co210

In the High Court of New Zealand, Auckland Registry

In the matter of Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and in the matter of La Cocina Foods Limited and Company:

Certificate of Special Partnership

- (a) Style of Firm: La Cocina Foods Limited and Company.
- (b) Names and Residences:

General Partner: La Cocina Foods Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 89 Customs Street East, Auckland 1.

Special Partners: John Kenneth Williams, 7 Leys Crescent, Remuera, Auckland; John Kenneth Williams, and Murray Paul Rutherford jointly *inter se* care of 7 Leys Crescent, Remuera, Auckland.

(c) Capital: The amount of capital contributed by the partners:

Name and Address of Special Partners

Special Partners:
John Kenneth Williams
John Kenneth Williams and Murray Paul
Rutherford (jointly inter se)

Amount
\$
2,600.00
2,400.00
\$
5,000.00

- (d) General Nature of Business: Recruitment consultants.
- (e) Principal Place of Business: Fifth Floor; Southern Cross Building, High Street, Auckland.
- (f) Term of Partnership: Commencement: 1 December 1987. Termination: 1 December 1994.

Acknowledged by the partners at Auckland this 1st day of December 1987.

The Common Seal of La Cocina Foods Limited as General Partner was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

- J. K. WILLIAMS, Director.
- K. WILLIAMS, Director/Secretary.

and acknowledged before me:

G. H. KLIPPEL, J.P., Justice of the Peace.

Signed by J. K. WILLIAMS, as Special Partner in the presence of

M. R. CRONIN, Solicitor, Auckland.

and acknowledged before me:

G. H. KLIPPEL, J. P., Justice of the Peace.

Signed by J. K. WILLIAMS, and M. P. RUTHERFORD in the presence of:

M. R. CRONIN, Solicitor, Auckland (to the signature of John Kenneth Williams).

F. W. ROSE, Solicitor, Auckland (to the signature of M. P. Rutherford).

and acknowledged before me:

G. H. KLIPPEL, J. P., Justice of the Peace.

co349